Date
3/6/2011
3/6/2011
3/6/2011
3/6/2011
3/13/2011
3/13/2011
3/13/2011
3/13/2011
3/13/2011
3/13/2011
3/20/2011
3/20/2011
3/20/2011
3/20/2011
3/20/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011
3/27/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011

4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/3/2011
4/10/2011
4/10/2011
4/10/2011
4/10/2011
4/10/2011

4/10/2011

4/10/2011
4/10/2011
4/17/2011
4/17/2011
4/17/2011
4/17/2011
4/17/2011

4/17/2011

4/17/2011
4/17/2011
4/17/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/1/2011
5/3/2011

Team Name
Los Tuzos Javier Cortez
Umoja Stars Todd Lecense
Peelers Bryan Hill
FOG Daryl Landovazo
New World Emory Brown
Umoja Stars Jason Eads
Diablos Jorge Jimenez
Clash David Zuniga
Dep laguna Francisco Rodriguez
Burning Smurfs James Lawrence
Eclipse Tyler Muxworthy
Pickle Pirates Karl Munk
Peelers Art Sandoval
Los Arcos Omar Cruz
Alamosa Jesus Pinon
Diablos Juan ortiz
Magnum Matt Aragon
Metro Ryan Berry
Universitarios Noe Nobrega
Whale Tails Justin Thomas
TOT Peter Cochran
Dep UNAM Adrian Sorianno
Cosmos Jesus Rodriguez
Brethren Daniel Lloyd
Brethren Brian Adams
Juventus Horacio Lopez
Dep UNAM Jonathan ruiz
Ragnar Michael Thomas
Mala Suerte Chad Ply
Controlled Chaos  Ashley Henricks
Pumas Daniel Curado
Pumas Patrick Cutler
Dep laguna Jose Escoto
Streetfrogs Garrett Renon
Rio United Andrew hernandez
The Dons Donavan lane
Galaxy Rafael Rizo
BUFC Chris Damon
Stealth Paul Wilhelm
Indios Jose Lozano
Argentina Honorato Simbron
Club A-1 Manuel Gomez
Streetfrogs Kenny Smith

James Lawrence
Carl Bateman

Burning Smurfs
Mass Perfection

Vipers Eddy Jacobs
Arsenal Emanuel Hernandez
Clash Hector Aragon
Umoja Stars Juan Escobar
Ragnar Neil Boughton
Aztecas Adolfo Alvarado

Los Tuzos Jose Alvarez

Dep Espanol Jesus Rios

Dep Espanol Kevin Cabral

Los Arcos Alejandro Plascensia

Mass Perfection  Jason Romero

The Hooligans Samuel Blankenship
Knights Marc Behar

Those College Kids York Seller

Diablos Javier Delgado
Mass Perfection  Carl Bateman

Mass Perfection  Carlos Sandoval
Guerreros Hector Delgado
Diablos Hugo Jimenez

Reason
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Violent Conduct
Violent Conduct
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play
Serious Foul Play
Serious Foul Play
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play
Serious Foul Play
Violent Conduct
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Foul and Abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Foul and Abusive language
Violent Conduct
Violent Conduct
Violent Conduct
Foul and Abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Violent Conduct
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Foul and Abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
and Referee Abuse
Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Violent Conduct
Referee Abuse
Foul and Abusive language
Violent Conduct
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Foul and Abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Foul and Abusive language
Foul and Abusive language

Referee Abuse

Violent Conduct

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play

Violent Conduct

Violent Conduct

Foul and Abusive language

Foul and Abusive language

Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity

Serious Foul Play

Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Referee Abuse

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)

Fine and suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$25 and 2 game suspension
$25 and 2 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$25 and 2 game suspension
$25 and 2 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension

$60 fine, $50 bond and 4 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension

$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension

$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension
$25 and 2 game suspension

$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension

Under Executive Committee Review
Under Executive Committee Review

$10 and 1 game suspension

$10 and 1 game suspension

$25 and 2 game suspension

$10 and 1 game suspension

$10 and 1 game suspension

$50 fine $50 bond and 3 game suspension
$10 and 1 game suspension

Card can be Picked up on this
Date
3/14/2011
3/14/2011
3/14/2011
3/14/2011
3/21/2011
3/21/2011
3/21/2011
3/28/2011
3/28/2011
3/21/2011
3/28/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/11/2011
3/28/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011
4/4/2011
4/4/2011
5/2/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011

4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011

5/2/2011

5/2/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/11/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011
4/18/2011

Finished for the season, suspended
first game of next season

5/2/2011

4/18/2011

5/2/2011

5/2/2011

5/2/2011

4/27/2011

5/2/2011

Finished for the season, suspended
first game of next season

4/2/2011
Atter first Fall game
Atter first summer season game
Atter first Fall game
Atter first Fall game
After second fall game
Atter first summer season game

4/25/2011

Reduced by appeals committee
Reduced by appeals committee

Reduced by appeals committee

Reduced by appeals committee



