		_		Card can be Picked up on this	195 9011
Date Team	Name	Reason	Fine and suspension	Date	4/25/2011
3/6/2011 Los Tuzos 3/6/2011 Umoja Stars	Javier Cortez Todd Lecense	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/14/2011 3/14/2011	
3/6/2011 Onloja Stars 3/6/2011 Peelers	Bryan Hill	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity Violent Conduct	\$10 and 1 game suspension \$10 and 1 game suspension		Reduced by appeals committee
3/6/2011 FOG	Daryl Landovazo	Violent Conduct	\$10 and 1 game suspension		Reduced by appeals committee
3/13/2011 New World	Emory Brown	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/21/2011	
3/13/2011 Umoja Stars	Jason Eads	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/21/2011	
3/13/2011 Diablos	Jorge Jimenez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/21/2011	
3/13/2011 Clash	David Zuniga	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	3/28/2011	
3/13/2011 Dep laguna	Francisco Rodriguez	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	3/28/2011	
3/13/2011 Burning Smurfs	James Lawrence	Serious Foul Play	\$10 and 1 game suspension		Reduced by appeals committee
3/20/2011 Eclipse	Tyler Muxworthy	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/28/2011	
3/20/2011 Pickle Pirates	Karl Munk	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/20/2011 Peelers	Art Sandoval	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/20/2011 Los Arcos	Omar Cruz	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	4/11/2011	
3/20/2011 Alamosa	Jesus Pinon	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	3/28/2011	
3/27/2011 Diablos	Juan ortiz	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Magnum	Matt Aragon	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Metro	Ryan Berry	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Universitarios 3/27/2011 Whale Tails	Noe Nobrega Justin Thomas	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension \$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011 4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Whale rails	Peter Cochran	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Dep UNAM	Adrian Sorianno	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	4/18/2011	
3/27/2011 Dep offAil	Jesus Rodriguez	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	4/18/2011	
3/27/2011 Brethren	Daniel Lloyd	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	4/18/2011	
3/27/2011 Brethren	Brian Adams	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
3/27/2011 Juventus	Horacio Lopez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/4/2011	
4/3/2011 Dep UNAM	Jonathan ruiz	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/3/2011 Ragnar	Michael Thomas	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Mala Suerte	Chad Ply	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Controlled Chaos	Ashley Henricks	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Pumas	Daniel Curado	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Pumas	Patrick Cutler	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards) Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Dep laguna	Jose Escoto	and Referee Abuse	\$60 fine, \$50 bond and 4 game suspension		
4/3/2011 Streetfrogs	Garrett Renon	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Rio United	Andrew hernandez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 The Dons	Donavan lane	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Galaxy	Rafael Rizo	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/3/2011 BUFC	Chris Damon	Referee Abuse	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/3/2011 Stealth 4/3/2011 Indios	Paul Wilhelm Jose Lozano	Foul and Abusive language Violent Conduct	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/3/2011 Indios 4/3/2011 Argentina	Honorato Simbron	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension \$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	Reduced by appeals committee
4/10/2011 Argentina 4/10/2011 Club A-1	Manuel Gomez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/11/2011	
4/10/2011 Streetfrogs	Kenny Smith	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/18/2011	
4/10/2011 Burning Smurfs	James Lawrence	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/18/2011	
4/10/2011 Mass Perfection	Carl Bateman	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/18/2011	
4/10/2011 Vipers	Eddy Jacobs	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/18/2011	
Wild Zoll Tipolo	Eddy babbbb	r our and ribuorro language	tro and r game edoperation	1710/2011	
4/10/2011 Arsenal	Emanuel Hernandez	Referee Abuse	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	Finished for the season, suspended first game of next season	
4/10/2011 Clash	Hector Aragon	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/10/2011 Umoja Stars	Juan Escobar	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/18/2011	
4/17/2011 Ragnar	Neil Boughton	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/17/2011 Aztecas	Adolfo Alvarado	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/17/2011 Los Tuzos	Jose Alvarez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/17/2011 Dep Espanol	Jesus Rios	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/27/2011	
4/17/2011 Dep Espanol	Kevin Cabral	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	5/2/2011	
4/17/2011 Los Arcos	Alejandro Plascensia	Violent Conduct	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	Finished for the season, suspended first game of next season	
4/17/2011 Mass Perfection	Jason Romero	Violent Conduct	Under Executive Committee Review	•	
4/17/2011 The Hooligans	Samuel Blankenship	Foul and Abusive language	Under Executive Committee Review		
4/17/2011 Knights	Marc Behar	Foul and Abusive language	\$10 and 1 game suspension	4/2/2011	
5/1/2011 Those College Kid		Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	After first Fall game	
5/1/2011 Diablos	Javier Delgado	Serious Foul Play	\$25 and 2 game suspension	After first summer season game	
5/1/2011 Mass Perfection	Carl Bateman	Deny Goal Scoring Opportunity	\$10 and 1 game suspension	After first Fall game	
5/1/2011 Mass Perfection	Carlos Sandoval	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	After first Fall game	
5/1/2011 Guerreros	Hector Delgado	Referee Abuse	\$50 fine \$50 bond and 3 game suspension	After second fall game	
5/3/2011 Diablos	Hugo Jimenez	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	\$10 and 1 game suspension	After first summer season game	